Republic of the Philippines

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY

Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 4150-010 / ⟨⟨⟨ (046) 4150-0013 (oc 203)⟩

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT PROPOSAL Supply and Delivery of ICT Equipment and Accessories for CSPEAR

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of ICT Equipment and Accessories for CSPEAR" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Five Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Nineteen Pesos and 64/100 Only (PhP 522,019.64). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	3	unit	Power Supply 550W	826.88	2,480.64
2.	6	unit	External Hard Drive, Portable, USB 3.0, 2 TB, Black	7,700.00	46,200.00
3.	7	unit	Flashdrive, USB 3.0, 64 GB, 10.67mm x 22.1mm x 7.87mm, Black	1,433.25	10,032.75
4.	3	unit	Keyboard, USB Type	490.00	1,470.00
5.	3	unit	Mouse, Optical, Wired, USB	350.00	1,050.00
6.	5	unit	UPS, 4 Socket, 1000VA/600Watts Line Interactive with AVR, Output connection type 4 universal receptacle	3,197.25	15,986.25
7.	4	unit	Monitor, 24", LED, FHD (1920 x 1080), 165Hz Refresh Rate, Display port x 1, HDMI x 1, Headphone x 1	14,500.00	58,000.00
8.	5	pcs	Noice Cancelling Clear HD Sounds Volume adjuster, USB Type Good for Call Center, Color: Black Features Noise Cancelling Volume Adjuster Crisp Sound USB Type Headset Sensitivity: 110dB Good for Call Center and Video Conferencing	500.00	2,500.00
9.	10	pcs	Mousepad with Gel Wrist Support - Ergonomic, Mat Rubber Base, Black	50.00	500.00
10.	4	pcs	8 Port Switch, 10/100/1,000 Mbps, Plug and play setup, Easily wired network expansion	500.00	2,000.00
11.	2	box	RJ45, 100's/bx	100.00	200.00
12.	1	box	CAT6 UTP Cable, 305 meters	3,500.00	3,500.00
13.	2	unit	Scanner with Fast 2-Sided Scanning & Auto Document Feeder, 1200x1200 dpi Resolution, Up to 25 ppm Scan Speed	15,000.00	30,000.00
14.	2	pcs	HDMI Cable 1080P 60Hz HDMI 1.4 Cable Pure Copper Stable Transmission Adapter 10 Meters	500.00	1,000.00
15.	2	pcs	HDMI Cable 1080P 60Hz HDMI 1.4 Cable Pure Copper Stable Transmission Adapter 20 Meters	700.00	1,400.00
16.	5	pcs	Presentation Clicker Pointer Wireless Presenter Remote Control, USB Presentation Remote PPT Clicker Slide	2,000.00	10,000.00

			Clicker Advancer for		
			Mac/Win/Computer/Laptop		
17.	5	pcs	USB 2.0 Male to Female USB Cable 5m Extender Cord Wire Super Speed Data Sync Extension Cable	200.00	1,000.00
18.	1	unit	Mini Voice Recorder with Noise Reduction, Small Spy Audio Recorder Body Voice Activated Recording Recorder Portable for Teaching/Court/Evidence	500.00	500.00
19.	1	рс	16 GB SD Memory Card UHS-I SDXC Class 10 with 200MB/s Read Speed V30	400.00	400.00
20.	1	рс	Universal USB Reader All in One Memory Card Reader Mini External SD SDHC Mini Micro M2 MMC XD CF TF Memory Stick, Color: Black, Size: 6.9 X 4 X 1.2cm (L X W X H), Cable Length: 52.5cm, Net weight:40g	300.00	300.00
21.	1	рс	Aluminum Alloy DSLR Professional Tripod with Phone Clip Free Bag, Max Extened Length (mm): 1450mm, Folded Length (mm): 500mm	3,500.00	3,500.00
22.	4	unit	Ncomputing Flexible Thin Client, (2) USB 2.0 ports, DVI-D monitor port, 1920 x 1200 max resolution (16:9), 1600 x 1200 max resolution (4:3), (2) USB 2.2 for keyboard & mouse	15,000.00	60,000.00
23.	2	unit	Desktop Computer (i5 Processor, 8GB RAM, 2GB Graphics, 256GB SSD, 1TB HDD, 22" Full HD Monitor), with Licensed Windows 10 Operating System and Genuine Microsoft Office	50,000.00	100,000.00
24.	2	unit	Laptop (i5 Processor, 8GB RAM, 4GB Graphics, 512GB SSD, 15.6" Full HD Monitor), with Licensed Windows 10 Operating System and Genuine Microsoft Office	50,000.00	100,000.00
25.	1	unit	Laptop (i7 Processor, 8GB RAM, 4GB Graphics, 512GB SSD, 15.6" Full HD Monitor), with Licensed Windows 10 Operating System and Genuine Microsoft Office	70,000.00	70,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					522,019.64

- 2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **November 6, 2023.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services